

Declaration of Compliance

This declaration of compliance relates exclusively to the product specified herein in the state in which it was placed on the market. Any components added, handling effected or modifications carried out subsequently are expressly excluded. The present declaration ceases to be valid in the event that the use of the product is not in conformance with the conditions specified in the applicable regulations, if any, and in Habasit's technical documentation. The product is intended for repeated use only.

Herewith we declare that the product specified herein is in compliance with the following food contact regulations.

HabasitLINK POM+DE natural gray including accessories

USA

FDA, 21 CFR parts/sections 177.2470 Polyoxymethylene copolymer, 178.3297 Colorants for polymers

This product meets the relevant requirements laid down in this regulation and is applicable for direct contact with:

- aqueous, acidic and alcoholic (<8% alcohol) food as listed in 21 CFR 176.170(c) table 1, food types I, II, IV-B, VI-A, VI-B, VII-B

Conditions of use D (hot filled or pasteurized below 150°F) through G (frozen) as listed in 21CFR 176.170(c) table 2

- dry and fatty/oily (incl. free fat and oil) food as listed in 21 CFR 176.170(c) table 1, food types IV-A, V, VIII, IX

Conditions of use C (hot filled or pasteurized above 150°F) through G (frozen) as listed in 21CFR 176.170(c) table 2

- not for acidic food with pH 5 or below

Product is manufactured and declaration issued by:

Habasit Italiana S.p.A.
Via Mascagni 55
I-31029 Vittorio Veneto/TV
Italy

Habasit America (Reading)
825 Morgantown Road
Reading, PA, 19607-9533
USA

Reference:

Els/MMa

117

Els/Del